
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 16, 2011    (Agenda Item: 3.94)
Addenda:     None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2011

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 4,500.00                4,500.00 4,500.00               4,500.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00                5,000.00 10,000.00             10,000.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00                5,000.00 4,000.00               4,000.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 23,000.00              23,000.00 7,500.00               7,500.00
5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 30,000.00              30,000.00 5,000.00               5,000.00
6 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,000.00                3,000.00 3,000.00               3,000.00
7 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 8,000.00                8,000.00 7,540.00               7,540.00
8 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 300.00                   900.00 150.00                  450.00
9 066567 REPLACE SIGN EA 19 300.00                   5,700.00 275.00                  5,225.00

10 153101 PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 200 5.00                       1,000.00 7.00                     1,400.00
11 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,300 40.00                     52,000.00 27.15                    35,295.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 700 45.00                     31,500.00 26.00                    18,200.00
13 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 300 10.00                     3,000.00 12.00                    3,600.00
14 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 1,100 80.00                     88,000.00 79.00                    86,900.00
15 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 100 50.00                     5,000.00 78.00                    7,800.00
16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,700 15.00                     70,500.00 10.50                    49,350.00
17 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 2,500.00                40,000.00 1,250.00               20,000.00
18 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 3,000.00                3,000.00 1,950.00               1,950.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB] SQFT 29,000 5.00                       145,000.00 6.17                     178,930.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,400 5.00                       7,000.00 8.00                     11,200.00
21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,600 0.25                       900.00 1.25                     4,500.00
22 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 5.00                       2,000.00 6.00                     2,400.00

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-22 534,000.00 468,740.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 2,500.00                2,500.00 5,000.00               5,000.00
24 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 1 3,500.00                3,500.00 4,695.00               4,695.00

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 23-24 6,000.00 9,695.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-24 540,000.00 478,435.00

PROJECT: COACHELLA VALLEY SIDEWALK PROJECTS
                    CAMINO CAMPANERO AND 66TH AVENUE

PROJECT NO. C1-0433 & C1-0434

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Desert Concepts
Palm Desert, Ca  92211

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 16, 2011    (Agenda Item: 3.94)
Addenda:     None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2011

PROJECT: COACHELLA VALLEY SIDEWALK PROJECTS
                    CAMINO CAMPANERO AND 66TH AVENUE

PROJECT NO. C1-0433 & C1-0434

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 4,500.00                4,500.00 4,500.00               4,500.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 18,800.00              18,800.00 3,000.00               3,000.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,000.00                6,000.00 5,000.00               5,000.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,100.00                7,100.00 7,000.00               7,000.00
5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 21,280.00              21,280.00 30,000.00             30,000.00
6 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,200.00                6,200.00 2,630.00               2,630.00
7 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 5,400.00                5,400.00 3,925.00               3,925.00
8 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 150.00                   450.00 340.00                  1,020.00
9 066567 REPLACE SIGN EA 19 150.00                   2,850.00 225.00                  4,275.00

10 153101 PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 200 21.00                     4,200.00 22.00                    4,400.00
11 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,300 31.00                     40,300.00 24.30                    31,590.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 700 54.00                     37,800.00 66.00                    46,200.00
13 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 300 14.00                     4,200.00 19.00                    5,700.00
14 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 1,100 110.00                   121,000.00 100.00                  110,000.00
15 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 100 99.00                     9,900.00 320.00                  32,000.00
16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,700 14.35                     67,445.00 20.50                    96,350.00
17 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 1,630.00                26,080.00 1,800.00               28,800.00
18 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 614.00                   614.00 1,800.00               1,800.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB] SQFT 29,000 3.10                       89,900.00 5.10                     147,900.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,400 4.00                       5,600.00 7.05                     9,870.00
21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,600 0.60                       2,160.00 0.30                     1,080.00
22 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 4.00                       1,600.00 2.40                     960.00

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-22 483,379.00 578,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 1,488.00                1,488.00 6,000.00               6,000.00
24 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 1 5,680.00                5,680.00 5,000.00               5,000.00

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 23-24 7,168.00 11,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-24 490,547.00 589,000.00

Highland, Ca  92346Calimesa, Ca  92320
B.W. Simmons, Inc. Matich Corporation
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 16, 2011    (Agenda Item: 3.94)
Addenda:     None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2011

PROJECT: COACHELLA VALLEY SIDEWALK PROJECTS
                    CAMINO CAMPANERO AND 66TH AVENUE

PROJECT NO. C1-0433 & C1-0434

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 4,500.00                4,500.00 4,500.00               4,500.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,720.00                1,720.00 23,000.00             23,000.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,130.00                3,130.00 3,000.00               3,000.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 12,300.00              12,300.00 25,000.00             25,000.00
5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 17,000.00              17,000.00 15,736.00             15,736.00
6 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,840.00                1,840.00 3,000.00               3,000.00
7 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 9,800.00                9,800.00 11,000.00             11,000.00
8 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 307.00                   921.00 500.00                  1,500.00
9 066567 REPLACE SIGN EA 19 312.00                   5,928.00 150.00                  2,850.00

10 153101 PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 200 27.65                     5,530.00 25.00                    5,000.00
11 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,300 31.34                     40,742.00 34.00                    44,200.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 700 51.87                     36,309.00 95.00                    66,500.00
13 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 300 6.15                       1,845.00 14.50                    4,350.00
14 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 1,100 135.00                   148,500.00 90.00                    99,000.00
15 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 100 153.00                   15,300.00 100.00                  10,000.00
16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,700 20.39                     95,833.00 23.00                    108,100.00
17 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 2,700.00                43,200.00 1,800.00               28,800.00
18 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 2,460.00                2,460.00 2,200.00               2,200.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB] SQFT 29,000 5.83                       169,070.00 7.50                     217,500.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,400 5.53                       7,742.00 8.00                     11,200.00
21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,600 1.08                       3,888.00 0.35                     1,260.00
22 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 3.90                       1,560.00 3.00                     1,200.00

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-22 629,118.00 688,896.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 4,500.00                4,500.00 1,000.00               1,000.00
24 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 1 5,000.00                5,000.00 3,500.00               3,500.00

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 23-24 9,500.00 4,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-24 638,618.00 693,396.00

4 5
La Strada Contracting Granite Construction Company
Orange, CA  92867 Indio, CA  92203

CaminoCampanero & 66th Ave.: Bid-Summary
Updated: 9/8/2011 Page 3 of 4



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised:  August 16, 2011    (Agenda Item: 3.94)
Addenda:     None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2011

PROJECT: COACHELLA VALLEY SIDEWALK PROJECTS
                    CAMINO CAMPANERO AND 66TH AVENUE

PROJECT NO. C1-0433 & C1-0434

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 4,500.00                4,500.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 14,122.00              14,122.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 11,560.00              11,560.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 33,867.00              33,867.00
5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 25,860.00              25,860.00
6 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,852.00                2,852.00
7 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 22,552.00              22,552.00
8 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 100.00                   300.00
9 066567 REPLACE SIGN EA 19 164.00                   3,116.00

10 153101 PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 200 30.00                     6,000.00
11 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,300 48.63                     63,219.00
12 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 700 47.30                     33,110.00
13 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 300 26.44                     7,932.00
14 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 1,100 116.28                   127,908.00
15 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) LF 100 83.91                     8,391.00
16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,700 20.00                     94,000.00
17 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 3,318.00                53,088.00
18 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 1,791.00                1,791.00

19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB] SQFT 29,000 5.58                       161,820.00

20 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,400 8.44                       11,816.00
21 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,600 0.32                       1,152.00
22 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 2.54                       1,016.00

SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)
ITEMS 1-22 689,972.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 2,656.00                2,656.00
24 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 1 5,305.00                5,305.00

SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)
ITEM 23-24 7,961.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-24 697,933.00

Westcon Construction
Indio, Ca  92201
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Project:

Bids Opened: September 7, 2011

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder: Desert Concepts Construction, Inc.

Subcontractor Name Items of work

No Subcontractor listed, all 
work will be done by prime 
contractor (Desert Concepts 
Construction, Inc.)

Subcontractors

COACHELLA VALLEY SIDEWALK PROJECTS 
CAMINO CAMPANERO AND 66TH AVENUE

CaminoCampanero & 66th Ave.:Subcontractors
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